Publ. 6-EN 4700-A, replaces 6-EN 470-E
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Direct and Pilot Operated Check Valves
In-Line SAE Flanges
Series C5P
FEATURES, SYMBOLS, OPERATION
2
FEATURES x Flange mounted valves according to SAE 61, bolt on pumps or motors or bolt

a
r
ORDERING CODE
4
Model Number: C5P .. − . . . − . − A  −
Series
C5P = Check Valve (direct and pilot operated)
Size
06 = 3/4HH
08 = HH
10 = /4HH
Max. pressure
4 = 280 bar, size 0 only
5 = 350 bar, sizes 06 / 08 only
Pilot ports
Direct operated:
4 = without X1 & Y1 ports
Pilot operated:
2 = X1 & Y1 ports = SAE–4 (7/16HH−20 UNF)
8 = X1 & Y1 ports = G 1/4HH
Opening ratio
0 = Direct operated
Pilot operated:
1 = 1 : 1
3 = 3 : 1
8 = 8 : 1
9 = 10 : 1
E = 1 : 1
F = 3 : 1
G = 8 : 1
H = 10 : 1
k and end position control incl. amplifier (for C5P08 / 0 only)
Cracking pressure (average value)
Direct Operated
Flow A f B
C5P06 C5P08 / 0
1 = 2.8 bar 3.5 bar
2 = 0.5 bar 0.5 bar
3 = 0.3 bar 0.3 bar
4 = 2.2 bar 2.2 bar
5 = − 9.0 bar
6 = 1.2 bar 1.2 bar
7 = 3.0 bar −
Pilot Operated
Flow A f B Flow B f A
C5P06 C5P08 / 0 C5P06 C5P08 / 0
2 = 1.0 bar 1.0 bar 1.5 bar 1.7 bar
4 = 4.0 bar 3.5 bar 5.5 bar 6.0 bar
6 = 2.0 bar 2.2 bar 3.0 bar 3.8 bar
Design letter
Seal class
1 = N.B.R. (Buna N) Standard
4 = E.P.R.
5 = VITON `
Modifications
003 = Cover for end position control (see page 6)
Note: Ensure that flanges meet pressure requirements.
DENISON’s supply meet rated pressure specified in this leaflet.
For 2 Port Pressure Valves R5* see publ. 3-EN 2850.
For 2 Port Seat Valves D5S see publ. 7-EN 520.
DIMENSIONS
5
Direct Operated Pilot Operated
Ports
Function Port Sizes
C5P06 C5P08 C5P10
A Inlet or outlet 3/4HH SAE-61 1HH SAE-61 11/4HH SAE-61
B Outlet or inlet 3/4HH SAE-61 1HH SAE-61 11/4HH SAE-61
X1 external pilot port G 1/4HH or SAE-4
Y1 external pilot drain G 1/4HH or SAE-4
Dimensions
l1 l2 l3 l4 l5 b1 h1 h2 h3 h4 h5 d1 d2 Weight
C5P06 22.2 76.9 100.9 95.8 60 37 47.6 90 127.6 128 19 10.5 3.6/3.9 kg